

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 33

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE TWARDZIK

Printer's No. 12

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after  
 2 "definitions;"  
 3 in practitioners, further providing for practitioner  
 4 registration;

5 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 24 and 25, by striking out all of  
 6 said lines and inserting

7 Section 2. Section 401 of the act is amended by adding a  
 8 subsection to read:

9 Section 401. Practitioner registration.

10 \* \* \*

11 (d) Department authority.--The department may place one or  
 12 more conditions on a practitioner for inclusion in the registry,  
 13 including:

- 14 (1) A term of probation.
- 15 (2) A limitation on the number of certifications the  
 16 practitioner may issue within a set time frame. The time  
 17 frame may be extended by the department if the extension is  
 18 necessary to protect the health and safety of patients in the  
 19 program.
- 20 (3) Supervision by another practitioner who has agreed  
 21 to oversee the practitioner for a set time frame. The time  
 22 frame may be extended by the department if an extension is  
 23 necessary to protect the health and safety of patients in the  
 24 program.
- 25 (4) Reporting requirements to the department, including  
 26 the submission of documentation necessary for the department  
 27 to ensure that the practitioner is complying with this act  
 28 and any conditions placed upon the practitioner.
- 29 (5) Any other condition that the department determines  
 30 is necessary to protect the health and safety of patients in  
 31 the program.

32 Section 3. Sections 701(c) and 704 of the act are amended to  
 33 read:

34 Amend Bill, page 14, line 6, by striking out "3" and

1 inserting

2 4

3 Amend Bill, page 16, line 1, by striking out all of said line  
4 and inserting

5 Section 5. This act shall take effect as follows:

6 (1) The addition of section 401(d) of the act shall take  
7 effect in 60 days.

8 (2) This section shall take effect immediately.

9 (3) The remainder of this act shall take effect in 90  
10 days.